professional legal services in connection with the Ethics Hearing Board hearings.

2018-0071 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Schnader Harrison Segal 

& Lewis LLP, P.O. Box 826404, Philadelphia, PA 19182-6404, in an amount not to 

exceed Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-One Dollars and Eighty Cents 

($6,721.80) for professional services in connection with a police matter.

(Executive Session Requested)

2018-0072 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of $3,739.00 to 

McGrail & Associates, 1714 Lincoln Way, White Oak, PA for professional

[...]

will be available on an as-needed basis to provide tax consultation services. The total 

cost for this project shall not exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($300,000.00) over a three year period. 

COUNCILMAN R. DANIEL LAVELLE PRESENTS:

2018-0080 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Eighteen 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($18,500) in favor of Lynn Kohnfelder in settlement 

of a secondary employment grievance.

(Executive Session Requested)

2018-0081 Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars ($15,000) in favor of Raymond Toomey in settlement of a secondary 

employment grievance.

(Executive Session Requested)

COUNCILMAN COREY O'CONNOR PRESENTS:

2018-0073 Resolution adopting Plan Revision to the City of Pittsburgh’s Official Sewage 

Facilities Plan for Uncle Ray’s Real Estate for property located at 512 and 514 East

[...]

2018-0065 Report of the Committee on Finance and Law for January 31, 2018 with an Affirmative 

Recommendation.

2018-0006 Resolution authorizing the issuance of warrants in the total sum of $40,000.00, 

payable as follows:  Eight Hundred Ninety Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($890.00) in 

favor of Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh; Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 

00/100 Cents ($17,500.00) in favor of ACLU-PA; Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($7,500.00) in favor of Teresa Brown; Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred Eight Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($6,908.00) in favor of Monica Jackson; 

and Seven Thousand Two Hundred Two Dollars and 00/100 ($7,202.00) in favor of 

Anthony Grace, in full and final settlement of USDC #2:15-cv-01235.

(Executive Session held 1-29-18)

Legislative History 

1/9/18 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on 

Finance and Law

1/31/18 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended

[...]

1/23/18 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on 

Finance and Law

1/31/18 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended

2018-0049 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of NFP Structured 

Settlements, to a designated trust account in an amount not to exceed Five Million 

Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000.00) in full and final settlement of 

litigation pertaining to police matters, the payment schedule of said amount to occur in 

three phases as follows: (i) $2 million to be paid in 2018 after approval of this 

Resolution; (ii) $2 million to be paid in 2019;

[...]

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS

2018-0068 Report of the Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs for January 31, 2018 with an 

Affirmative Recommendation.

2018-0036 Resolution authorizing a cooperation agreement or agreements, providing for the 

transfer of funds not to exceed Six Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($6,600,000.00) dollars to the City of Pittsburgh Equipment Leasing Authority for the 

purchase of vehicles, equipment and accessories for use by City of Pittsburgh 

Departments and Authorities.

Legislative History 

1/23/18 City Council Read and referred to the Committee on